

Rogersville Tinsel Trail - Guidelines for decorating your tree

- We will provide each sponsor/decorator with one live Fraser Fir Christmas tree and signage listing the sponsor/decorator. Sponsors/decorators must provide decorations and outdoor LED lighting for their tree. <u>We reserve the right to remove any lighting that is not outdoor LED lighting</u>.
- Our trees will measure between 5-6 feet in height. Due to offering live Fraser Firs, we cannot guarantee the width or shape of every tree.
- Tree selection is on a first come, first serve basis. When you arrive to decorate your tree (see attached dates and times to decorate), you must check-in with a Town of Rogersville employee. An employee will either be at Heritage Park or at Town Hall. At check-in, a town employee will approve your lights and decorations. You will receive your sponsorship sign and then be able to select your tree.
- If sponsors/decorators plan on using other décor items around their trees (props, reindeer, etc.) they
 must be approved beforehand via email to <u>l.owens@townofrogersvilleal.com</u> or by bringing a picture
 to Rogersville Town Hall. Drilling into the ground is NOT allowed.
- Ladders will NOT be provided to sponsors/decorators.
- Edible items will NOT be allowed to be used for decorations (candy canes, popcorn, birdseed, etc.).
 They attract wildlife and compromise the safety of the environment.
- It can get windy and rainy on the *Tinsel Trail*. Please secure all decorations to your tree using pipe cleaners, small zip ties, or other string/ties. Ornament hooks/wire can be used if the ends are secure. The Town of Rogersville is NOT responsible for lost or stolen decorations.
- *Tinsel Trail* is a family friendly display. Please no offensive or inappropriate décor. <u>We reserve the</u> right to remove offensive displays.



Rogersville Tinsel Trail

*Dates & times are subject to change. Any changes will be announced via social media and email.

Decoration Dates & Times

Sunday, November 29th1:00 PM - 4:00 PMMonday, November 30th10:00 AM - 5:00 PMTuesday, Wednesday, and Thursday, December 1st - 3rd10:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Hours of Operation

Tinsel Trail will officially open December 4th and lasts until January 3rd. The Tinsel Trail can be enjoyed at any hour of the day.

Take Down Decoration Dates & Times

Monday, January 4th thru Friday, January 8th

10:00 AM - 5:00 PM

If the décor is not removed by 5:00 PM on Friday, January 8th, all decorations will go into the recycle or garbage.